EC ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY
Type Designation
Din Rail Terminal Types
ER 2,5, ER4, ER6, ER10, ER16, ER35, ER70
ERPE2.5/4, ERPE6/10, ERPE16/35
Notified Body
SIRA Certification Service (0518)
Rake Lane Eccleston Chester CH4  9JN UK
Conformity has been demonstrated with reference to the following documention
EC type-examination certificate Sira 05 ATEX 3157U
IECEx SIR 05.0062U
Quality Assurance Notification Sira 06 ATEX M345
The designated product meets the essential safety requirements of the EC-Directive
Equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
94/9/EC
The conformity with the provisions of this directive is proved by the compliance with the
following Standards:
IEC EN 60079-0:2004
IEC EN 60079-7:2003
IEC 61241-0:2004
IEC 61241-1:2004
We hereby declare that, above products meet with the essential safety requirements
mentioned in the EC Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX) and must be installed in accordance with
our Instruction Sheet for DIN Rail Terminals intended for use in Potentially Explosive
Atmospheres.
 II 2GD      Ex e II
Graham Viney
IMO Precision Controls Ltd, 1000 North Circular Road, Staples Corner, London, NW2 7JP
DoCATEX.doc         09/08/06
www.industrialcontroldirect.com       Tel: 817-375-0023       Fax: 817-549-0249       info@industrialcontroldirect.com
Instruction Sheet for DIN Rail Terminals
intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Sira Notified Body No. 0518  II 2GD Ex e II   SIRA 05 ATEX 3157U
IECEx SIR 05.0062U
The Type ER Range of Rail Mounted Terminals comprise a pair of single pole, feed-through terminal assemblies that are
mounted into moulded (natural or coloured) insulation housings.  Each terminal assembly consists of an electroplated copper
current bar with screw clamping yokes. The following terminal types are covered:
Type Rating Cable size range
ER2.5 630 V, 21 A Solid conductor: 0.5 mm2 to 2.5 mm2
Fine strand: 1.5 mm2 to 2.5 mm2
ER4 400 V, 28 A Solid conductor: 0.5 mm2 to 4 mm2
Fine strand: 1.5 mm2 to 4 mm2
ER6 630 V, 36 A Solid conductor: 0.5 mm2 to 6 mm2
Fine strand: 1.5 mm2 to 6 mm2
ER10 500 V, 50 A Solid conductor: 1.5 mm2 to 10 mm2
Fine strand: 1.5 mm2 to 10 mm2
ER16 630 V, 66 A Solid conductor: 1.5 mm2 to 16 mm2
Fine strand: 1.5 mm2 to 16 mm2
ER35 630 V, 109 A Solid conductor: 6 mm2 to 16 mm2
Fine strand: 10 mm2 to 35 mm2
ER70 1000 V, 167 A Solid conductor: 10 mm2 to 16 mm2
Fine strand: 10 mm2 to 70 mm2
The range also includes three sizes of earth terminals, types ERPE2.5/4 (2.5mm2/4mm2), ERPE6/10 (6mm2/10mm2) and